

RONAK JHUTHAWAT & CO.

Practicing Company Secretaries & Trademark Agent

12

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Date: 5th March, 2024

То

The Board of Directors Akme Fintrade (India) Limited Akme Business Centre (ABC), 4-5 Subcity Centre Savina Circle, Opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi Udaipur – 313002

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of up to 1,10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each ("Equity Shares") of Akme Fintrade (India) Limited ("the Company" or "the Issuer") for cash at a price of ₹ [•] per Equity Share (including a securities premium of ₹ [•] per Equity Share) ("Issue Price") aggregating up to ₹ [•] million (the "Issue").

We refer to the proposed issue. We understand that the Form 2 required to be filed with Registrar of Companies ("**ROC**"), Rajasthan, Jaipur in respect of the allotment dated March 28, 1996 for 40,500 fully paid-up Equity Shares ("**Allotment**"), by the Company, is not traceable in the records of the ROC. We also understand that SEBI has directed the Company to obtain a certificate from a Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that in respect of the allotment of Equity Shares of the Company reported under the untraceable Form 2, the required subscription amount of Rs. 4,05,000/-(Four Lacs Five Thousand Only) has been received by the Company and that the corresponding 40,500 Equity Shares are actually allotted by the Company. The Company has therefore requested us to confirm the same. We hereby confirm the receipt of subscription money and allotment of 40,500 fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company to Ashok Kumar Jain, Praveen P Jain, Harish A Jain, Vardhman Jain, Chandreshkehar Jain and Rajendra Jain ("**Allottees**"), by the Company, in respect of the allotment dated March 28, 1996, as given in the table below:

Sr. No.	Name	No. of Equity Shares	Amount Received
1. *	Ashok Kumar Jain	15,000	1,50,000
2.	Praveen P Jain	14,500	1,45,000
3.	Harish A Jain	6500	65,000
4.	Vardhman Jain	1500	15,000
5.	Chandreshkehar Jain	1500	15,000
6.	Rajendra Jain	1500	15,000
	Total	40,500	4,05,000

We have gone through the relevant statutory registers, Share application Money Ledger and other documents in relation to the Allotment for the Financial Year 1995-1996, of the Company.

We confirm that the above referred 40,500 Equity Shares are fully paid-up and the Company has received the entire subscription money due on the Equity Shares from the respective allottees.



Off.: 328, Samriddhi Complex, 3rd Floor, Above Udaipur Urban Co operative Bank Opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi, Sector 11 Main Road, Udaipur-313001 (Raj.) Mob.: 9887422212 | E-mail: csronakjhuthawat@gmail.com We certify that the Company has received a sum of Rs. 4,05,000/- from the Allottees on account of the said Allotment. *

•

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of M/s Ronak Jhuthawat & Co., Company Secretaries

Authorised Signatory Name: Dr. CS Ronak Jhuthawat Designation: Practising Company Secretary COP: 12094 Membership No.: F9738 Contact Number: 9887422212 Email: csronakjhuthawat@gmail.com Peer Review: 1270/2021 UDIN: F009738E003543554

Date: 5th March, 2024 Place: Udaipur

